
List with Acquisition _Maintenance Costs 

Unit # Year Description 
Purchase 

Date

Date Received 

by Fleet

Purchase 

Price 

Upfitting 

Cost

Life Maint/ 

Repairs Cost

Life 

Cycle

3738 2007 Crown Victoria 2/1/2006 1/3/2007 $32,985.52 $4,073.90 $21,521.94 5

4116 2016 PIU 12/28/2015 8/26/2016 $40,368.80 $9,354.39 $21,507.99 5

4101 2016 PIU 12/28/2015 7/1/2016 $30,368.80 $9,354.39 $25,846.19 5

3902 2012 Impala 5/22/2013 5/22/2013 $17,725.00 $3,724.05 $8,311.76 10

3862 2010 Impala 6/1/2011 6/1/2011 $19,513.91 $988.76 $12,737.92 10

3727 2004 Grand Marquis 10/26/2005 11/10/2005 $16,734.60 $2,910.21 $1,206.78 10

3894 2010 Sedona 5/21/2012 5/29/2012 $14,644.40 $2,056.40 $13,303.24 10



Vehicle History Report

3738 FORD MOTOR COMPANY 2FAHP71W17X125357AUTO, FULL SIZE, 4 DOOR, MARKED

1246635

2007

PD

P235/55R17 P235/55R17

Marked

 WO #  STATUS  COMP. DATE SUBMIT TO

 DATE 
 SUBMITTED DESCRIPTION / INSTRUCTIONS

LICENSE:

VIN:

DEPT:

FRONT TIRES: REAR TIRES:

ASSIGNED TO:

MODEL:

WORK ORDER HISTORY

5942GVW: COLOR:4.6ENGINE:

LOCATED AT: Police Department

ALIAS:

ACCT:

 WO COST
OP
192774 INS-SMG: Smog Test/InspecƟon CLEMENT, KEITH OP11/9/20 0.00

235753 PMM-PMA (LT) CLEMENT, KEITH OP2/27/22 0.00

249697 045 - Power Plant CLEMENT, KEITH OP7/27/22 0.00

Check engine light on.

249698 034 - LighƟng System CLEMENT, KEITH OP7/27/22 0.00

Driver side headlight is out.

249700 044 - Fuel System CLEMENT, KEITH OP7/27/22 0.00

Vehicle is not fueling at the pumps. possible fuel tag issue.

CLOSED
20792 013 - Brakes SIPHA, LOTH 10/26/15CLOSED10/26/15 112.50

20793 034 - LighƟng System SIPHA, LOTH 10/26/15CLOSED10/26/15 11.25

20795 034 - LighƟng System SIPHA, LOTH 10/27/15CLOSED10/26/15 11.25

21614 003 - InstrumentaƟon SHEHADEH, AHMAD 11/12/15CLOSED11/9/15 90.00

23901 PMM-PMA (LT) SHERROW, WALTER 12/2/15CLOSED12/2/15 53.95

23909 PMM-PMA (LT) SHERROW, WALTER 8/12/15CLOSED8/12/15 0.00

25979 999 - Fleet Asset PENGILLY, TRACY 12/28/15CLOSED12/30/15 0.00

26221 002 - Cab & Sheet Metal GONZALEZ, CELESTINO C 1/5/16CLOSED1/5/16 360.00

28798 017 - Tires, Tubes CISTER, VERNE 2/4/16CLOSED2/4/16 45.00

28995 999 - Fleet Asset THEODORE, KALEI (THEREEN) 2/12/16CLOSED4/13/16 0.00

33895 PMM-PMB (LT) CLEMENT, KEITH 4/22/16CLOSED4/18/16 225.00

34665 001 - HVAC CLEMENT, KEITH 4/20/16CLOSED4/18/16 67.50

35225 013 - Brakes CLEMENT, KEITH 4/22/16CLOSED4/22/16 90.00

38608 001 - HVAC VANN, PUTHEA 6/3/16CLOSED5/31/16 90.00

40749 001 - HVAC CLEMENT, KEITH 6/27/16CLOSED6/23/16 90.00

40750 032 - Cranking System CLEMENT, KEITH 6/27/16CLOSED6/23/16 22.50

41793 030 - Electrical Group SIPHA, LOTH 7/7/16CLOSED7/7/16 33.75

Check charging and starƟng systems

45599 013 - Brakes RHYNE, MICHAEL S 8/24/16CLOSED8/17/16 420.38

Check brakes

48063 013 - Brakes DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 9/20/16CLOSED9/15/16 202.53

Test drive and check brakes

13/1/2023



48863 013 - Brakes CISTER, VERNE 9/26/16CLOSED9/23/16 135.00

Check brakes

58889 034 - LighƟng System SIPHA, LOTH 1/12/17CLOSED1/12/17 33.75

58890 PMM-PMA (LT) SIPHA, LOTH 1/12/17CLOSED1/12/17 90.00

58904 045 - Power Plant SIPHA, LOTH 1/13/17CLOSED1/12/17 112.50

58905 016 - Suspension SIPHA, LOTH 1/12/17CLOSED1/12/17 282.80

58906 013 - Brakes SIPHA, LOTH 1/12/17CLOSED1/12/17 67.50

58907 111 - Undercarriage SIPHA, LOTH 1/13/17CLOSED1/12/17 45.00

58949 PMM-PMA (LT) SHEHADEH, AHMAD 6/8/17CLOSED6/7/17 112.50

60133 999 - Fleet Asset SHERROW, WALTER 1/24/17CLOSED1/24/17 92.50

63195 INS-SMG: Smog Test/InspecƟon RHYNE, MICHAEL S 5/22/17CLOSED5/19/17 36.75

63196 INS-SMG: Smog Test/InspecƟon CISTER, VERNE 2/28/19CLOSED2/28/19 54.96

69040 017 - Tires, Tubes DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 4/12/17CLOSED4/12/17 24.50

Replace spare Ɵre

70420 034 - LighƟng System CISTER, VERNE 4/26/17CLOSED4/26/17 67.50

Replace spotlight handle

73130 INS-SMG: Smog Test/InspecƟon CLEMENT, KEITH 1/19/23CLOSED7/24/20 0.00

Completed by enviro smog.

73249 017 - Tires, Tubes VANN, PUTHEA 5/24/17CLOSED5/24/17 33.75

Replace RR & spare Ɵres/rims

74159 002 - Cab & Sheet Metal SHEHADEH, AHMAD 6/13/17CLOSED6/7/17 191.80

Air bag lite on

74597 017 - Tires, Tubes SHEHADEH, AHMAD 6/8/17CLOSED6/7/17 45.00

74598 045 - Power Plant SHEHADEH, AHMAD 6/8/17CLOSED6/7/17 90.00

74657 002 - Cab & Sheet Metal SHEHADEH, AHMAD 6/8/17CLOSED6/7/17 90.00

80728 002 - Cab & Sheet Metal FRANCIS, MICHAEL B 8/7/17CLOSED8/7/17 24.50

Repair trunk lock

80730 PMM-PMA (LT) CISTER, VERNE 10/25/17CLOSED10/24/17 101.76

84768 052 - Electrical Accessories GONZALEZ, CELESTINO C 9/28/17CLOSED9/28/17 674.16

Replace comm radio

86011 042 - Cooling System SMITH, DOUGLAS 10/20/17CLOSED10/4/17 225.85

Take unit to Reno Ford dealer for diagnosis and repair

86232 042 - Cooling System DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 10/6/17CLOSED10/6/17 140.70

Check cooling system, ovrheated

88002 013 - Brakes CISTER, VERNE 10/25/17CLOSED10/25/17 50.88

Front brakes worn

94192 044 - Fuel System SIPHA, LOTH 1/5/18CLOSED1/5/18 63.60

94198 PMM-PMA (LT) DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 8/6/18CLOSED8/1/18 120.14

94838 002-024: Glass SHEHADEH, AHMAD 1/17/18CLOSED1/12/18 76.32

3738 rt front window slow / may need lube

99163 031 - Charging System FRANCIS, MICHAEL B 2/20/18CLOSED2/20/18 -27.72

Check charging system‐alternator noisy

99258 PMM-PMB (LT) SHEHADEH, AHMAD 2/27/18CLOSED2/26/18 254.40

99660 002 - Cab & Sheet Metal SHEHADEH, AHMAD 2/27/18CLOSED2/26/18 89.04

Replace as needed

23/1/2023



99766 002 - Cab & Sheet Metal SHEHADEH, AHMAD 2/27/18CLOSED2/26/18 50.88

o2 sensor wires hanging

99832 017 - Tires, Tubes SHEHADEH, AHMAD 2/27/18CLOSED2/27/18 50.88

leaking Ɵre.

99833 030 - Electrical Group SHEHADEH, AHMAD 2/27/18CLOSED2/27/18 38.16

pressure wash engine bay

99857 030 - Electrical Group SHEHADEH, AHMAD 2/27/18CLOSED2/27/18 25.44

check charging system

102100 052 - Electrical Accessories GONZALEZ, CELESTINO C 3/22/18CLOSED3/22/18 101.76

Check power and grounds to police electrical equipment

103729 052 - Electrical Accessories GONZALEZ, CELESTINO C 4/19/18CLOSED4/9/18 254.40

Check K9 heat alert system operaƟon

103730 002-024: Glass SHERROW, WALTER 11/19/18CLOSED4/9/18 0.00

Send to glass repair shop

104757 052 - Electrical Accessories GONZALEZ, CELESTINO C 4/19/18CLOSED4/19/18 152.64

Diagnose K9 heat alert system and repair

104758 002 - Cab & Sheet Metal GONZALEZ, CELESTINO C 4/19/18CLOSED4/19/18 101.76

Replaced mirror

104880 052 - Electrical Accessories GONZALEZ, CELESTINO C 4/20/18CLOSED4/20/18 76.32

Check door popper

104881 001 - HVAC SHERROW, WALTER 4/20/18CLOSED4/20/18 101.76

Check air condiƟoning

109330 052 - Electrical Accessories GONZALEZ, CELESTINO C 6/7/18CLOSED6/7/18 254.40

Check scanner op.

110623 022 - Axles, Driven, Rear SIPHA, LOTH 6/28/18CLOSED6/21/18 998.01

Check rear drive axle

112243 017 - Tires, Tubes CISTER, VERNE 7/10/18CLOSED7/10/18 25.44

Replace spare

113113 017 - Tires, Tubes VANN, PUTHEA 7/16/18CLOSED7/16/18 25.44

Repair/replace Ɵre

114680 001 - HVAC DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 8/6/18CLOSED8/1/18 459.18

#3738 ‐ FORD MOTOR COMPANY AC SLOW FLOW AND NOT COLD

115057 030 - Electrical Group DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 8/6/18CLOSED8/6/18 60.07

LF power window intermiƩent

115059 032-001: BaƩery & Cables DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 8/7/18CLOSED8/6/18 60.07

Check baƩery & charging system

117598 017 - Tires, Tubes DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 9/10/18CLOSED9/4/18 30.04

Spare Ɵre flat

117891 002 - Cab & Sheet Metal FRANCIS, MICHAEL B 9/7/18CLOSED9/6/18 45.05

Repair/replace door weatherstripping

118200 017 - Tires, Tubes CISTER, VERNE 9/10/18CLOSED9/10/18 27.48

Secure spare

122406 PMM-PMA (LT) CLEMENT, KEITH 3/26/19CLOSED3/26/19 164.88

125992 045 - Power Plant SHEHADEH, AHMAD 12/10/18CLOSED12/5/18 572.71

Diagnose engine noise

126210 013 - Brakes SHEHADEH, AHMAD 12/10/18CLOSED12/6/18 188.50
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126976 045 - Power Plant SHEHADEH, AHMAD 12/18/18CLOSED12/17/18 164.88

Repair

133430 051 - General Accessories CISTER, VERNE 2/28/19CLOSED2/28/19 109.92

Secure dock

146673 001 - HVAC CISTER, VERNE 7/24/19CLOSED7/24/19 133.03

Check air condiƟoning op

161409 052 - Electrical Accessories SMITH, DOUGLAS 1/8/20CLOSED1/9/20 546.55

Check remote operaƟon

162136 PMM-PMA (LT) SIPHA, LOTH 1/23/20CLOSED1/23/20 164.88

162605 013 - Brakes SIPHA, LOTH 1/23/20CLOSED1/23/20 109.92

162606 013 - Brakes SIPHA, LOTH 1/23/20CLOSED1/23/20 54.96

162635 045 - Power Plant SIPHA, LOTH 1/23/20CLOSED1/23/20 109.92

163061 022 - Axles, Driven, Rear CISTER, VERNE 2/5/20CLOSED1/29/20 54.96

163063 045 - Power Plant CISTER, VERNE 2/5/20CLOSED1/29/20 164.88

175760 031 - Charging System VANN, PUTHEA 7/6/20CLOSED7/6/20 68.70

Dead baƩery.

186654 003 - InstrumentaƟon SIPHA, LOTH 9/9/20CLOSED9/2/20 109.92

Instrument cluster is cuƫng in and out.

186656 015 - Steering SIPHA, LOTH 9/9/20CLOSED9/2/20 1,476.07

Check power steering, driver states it's taking more effort then it used to.

187176 015 - Steering CLEMENT, KEITH 9/30/20CLOSED9/9/20 0.00

Rack was replaced, needs to be aligned.

208747 001 - HVAC SIPHA, LOTH 5/3/21CLOSED4/30/21 54.96

208749 002 - Cab & Sheet Metal SIPHA, LOTH 5/3/21CLOSED4/30/21 329.76

208751 003 - InstrumentaƟon SIPHA, LOTH 5/3/21CLOSED4/30/21 109.92

208969 034 - LighƟng System SIPHA, LOTH 5/3/21CLOSED5/3/21 54.96

212530 013 - Brakes VANN, PUTHEA 6/25/21CLOSED6/9/21 989.28

213800 052 - Electrical Accessories VANN, PUTHEA 6/22/21CLOSED6/22/21 54.96

air bag light on

219116 PMM-PMA (LT) CISTER, VERNE 9/21/21CLOSED9/15/21 137.40

221150 034 - LighƟng System CISTER, VERNE 9/20/21CLOSED9/15/21 82.44

Map light inop, repair as needed.

221589 017 - Tires, Tubes CISTER, VERNE 9/20/21CLOSED9/20/21 27.48

R/F rim is bent

221590 001 - HVAC CISTER, VERNE 9/20/21CLOSED9/20/21 82.44

Blower fan only works on high

222070 PMM-PMB (LT) VANN, PUTHEA 7/11/22CLOSED7/11/22 3,444.22

Perform Pm B service.

242948 017 - Tires, Tubes 6/10/22CLOSED 0.00

Repair/replace 2 Ɵres

247963 017 - Tires, Tubes VANN, PUTHEA 7/11/22CLOSED7/11/22 88.98

rf Ɵre nail close to sidewall, rr Ɵre worn to spec

257744 045 - Power Plant SIPHA, LOTH 10/12/22CLOSED10/4/22 2,130.25

Check Engine light on.

257745 042 - Cooling System SIPHA, LOTH 10/12/22CLOSED10/4/22 59.22

Vehicle is overheaƟng and A/C performance is weak, possible radiator fan issue.

43/1/2023



258479 013-001: Front Brakes & Drums SIPHA, LOTH 10/12/22CLOSED10/12/22 59.22

260830 013 - Brakes CLEMENT, KEITH 11/28/22CLOSED11/3/22 771.94

ABS light is on and brakes are not very strong.

263191 052 - Electrical Accessories VANN, PUTHEA 11/29/22CLOSED11/28/22 429.35

Remove canciever and put system in tag only mode. Install Geotab hardware. Card 322

269051 017 - Tires, Tubes VANN, PUTHEA 1/26/23CLOSED1/25/23 156.26

Spare Ɵre flat, replace Ɵre.

READINGS (LAST 90 DAYS)

 DATE:  READING:  COMMENTS:  WO GENERATED:

21,521.94

53/1/2023



Vehicle History Report

4116 FORD

PIU

1FM5K8AR8GGC61935TRUCK, SPORT UTILITY, 1/4 TON, 4 DOOR

POLICE INTERCEPTOR UTILITY 1498355

2016

PD

P245/55R18 P245/55R18

 WO #  STATUS  COMP. DATE SUBMIT TO

 DATE 
 SUBMITTED DESCRIPTION / INSTRUCTIONS

LICENSE:

VIN:

DEPT:

FRONT TIRES: REAR TIRES:

ASSIGNED TO:

MODEL:

WORK ORDER HISTORY

6300GVW: COLOR:3.7 LITERENGINE:

LOCATED AT: Police Department

ALIAS:

ACCT:

 WO COST
OP
254460 PMM‐PMA (LT) CLEMENT, KEITH OP9/8/22 0.00

CLOSED
46375 999 ‐ Fleet Asset VANN, PUTHEA 8/26/16CLOSED8/29/16 180.00

Pre deliver, new marked patrol

48670 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes CISTER, VERNE 9/22/16CLOSED9/22/16 45.00

Replace/repair LF tre

58216 PMM‐PMA (LT) RHYNE, MICHAEL S 1/9/17CLOSED1/5/17 98.00

58481 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes RHYNE, MICHAEL S 1/9/17CLOSED1/9/17 24.50

Repair l/r Ɵre.

58488 111 ‐ Undercarriage RHYNE, MICHAEL S 1/9/17CLOSED1/9/17 49.00

Repair skid plate bracket.

58580 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes SHERROW, WALTER 1/17/17CLOSED1/10/17 0.00

67538 PMM‐PMA (LT) SIPHA, LOTH 3/27/17CLOSED3/27/17 90.00

67554 013‐001: Front Brakes & Drums SIPHA, LOTH 3/27/17CLOSED3/27/17 56.25

74889 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 6/12/17CLOSED6/12/17 49.00

Check Ɵre pressures

76242 PMM‐PMA (LT) RHYNE, MICHAEL S 6/27/17CLOSED6/26/17 85.75

76388 111‐006: Shields and Guards RHYNE, MICHAEL S 6/29/17CLOSED6/27/17 122.50

Repair or replace skid plate as necessary.

79862 051 ‐ General Accessories VANN, PUTHEA 7/31/17CLOSED7/26/17 11.25

Re aƩach MDC key

79863 002 ‐ Cab & Sheet Metal VANN, PUTHEA 7/31/17CLOSED7/26/17 326.25

Remove plasƟc seat and clean as needed

82947 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes VANN, PUTHEA 8/31/17CLOSED8/31/17 33.75

tpm light on

89087 PMM‐PMB (LT) CLEMENT, KEITH 11/8/17CLOSED11/6/17 203.52

89300 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes SIPHA, LOTH 11/13/17CLOSED11/13/17 50.88

89375 PMM‐PMA (LT) SMITH, DOUGLAS 2/9/18CLOSED11/13/17 57.39

93676 044 ‐ Fuel System VANN, PUTHEA 12/29/17CLOSED12/29/17 76.32

Install fueling system module

98513 PMM‐PMA (LT) VANN, PUTHEA 4/10/18CLOSED4/9/18 114.48

13/1/2023



98514 043 ‐ Exhaust System SHERROW, WALTER 2/9/18CLOSED2/9/18 0.00

Send to dealer for recall repair

101329 013 ‐ Brakes SHEHADEH, AHMAD 3/15/18CLOSED3/14/18 241.68

Check brakes

101347 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes SHEHADEH, AHMAD 3/15/18CLOSED3/14/18 50.88

worn Ɵres

101348 015 ‐ Steering SHEHADEH, AHMAD 3/15/18CLOSED3/14/18 100.44

102423 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 3/26/18CLOSED3/26/18 84.42

TPM sensor fault in driver display

103856 041 ‐ Air Intake System VANN, PUTHEA 4/10/18CLOSED4/10/18 12.72

replace air filter

103857 111 ‐ Undercarriage VANN, PUTHEA 4/10/18CLOSED4/10/18 101.76

noise under vehicle

103873 051 ‐ General Accessories VANN, PUTHEA 4/10/18CLOSED4/10/18 139.44

mic inop

108238 PMM‐PMA (LT) SMITH, DOUGLAS 5/30/18CLOSED5/29/18 56.92

110998 018 ‐ Wheels, Rims, Hubs & Bearings GONZALEZ, CELESTINO C 6/26/18CLOSED6/26/18 132.60

Replace/repair rim

113669 PMM‐PMA (LT) SIPHA, LOTH 7/23/18CLOSED7/23/18 127.20

113722 034 ‐ LighƟng System SIPHA, LOTH 7/24/18CLOSED7/23/18 38.16

113723 111‐006: Shields and Guards SIPHA, LOTH 9/14/18CLOSED9/14/18 82.44

113724 013‐001: Front Brakes & Drums SIPHA, LOTH 7/23/18CLOSED7/23/18 50.88

113726 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes SIPHA, LOTH 7/23/18CLOSED7/23/18 50.88

113768 002‐037: Seat Assembly SIPHA, LOTH 7/25/18CLOSED7/23/18 264.96

114399 032‐001: BaƩery & Cables CISTER, VERNE 7/31/18CLOSED7/30/18 54.96

Check baƩery & charging systems

115031 045 ‐ Power Plant SMITH, DOUGLAS 12/27/18CLOSED8/7/18 54.96

Diagnose power train malfuncƟon

115647 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes FRANCIS, MICHAEL B 9/4/18CLOSED8/13/18 0.00

4116 front Ɵres

118599 PMM‐PMA (LT) SIPHA, LOTH 9/14/18CLOSED9/14/18 164.88

118674 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes SIPHA, LOTH 9/14/18CLOSED9/14/18 27.48

123156 PMM‐PMA (LT) CISTER, VERNE 11/5/18CLOSED11/2/18 137.40

123528 034 ‐ LighƟng System CISTER, VERNE 11/5/18CLOSED11/5/18 27.48

Spotlight lens are cracked

127691 PMM‐PMA (LT) VANN, PUTHEA 12/28/18CLOSED12/27/18 137.40

127699 002‐035: Windshield Wiper & Washer VANN, PUTHEA 12/28/18CLOSED12/27/18 13.74

replace wipers

127704 013‐002: Rear Brakes & Drums VANN, PUTHEA 12/28/18CLOSED12/27/18 109.92

replace rear brakes

127706 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes VANN, PUTHEA 12/28/18CLOSED12/27/18 27.48

RF Ɵre sidewall damage

127707 111‐006: Shields and Guards VANN, PUTHEA 12/28/18CLOSED12/27/18 82.44

Noise under vehicle

127708 041 ‐ Air Intake System VANN, PUTHEA 12/28/18CLOSED12/27/18 27.48

replace air filter
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129456 002 ‐ Cab & Sheet Metal SHEHADEH, AHMAD 1/17/19CLOSED1/16/19 123.66

Re-aƩach rear seat restraints

130998 PMM‐PMB (LT) CLEMENT, KEITH 2/22/19CLOSED2/21/19 357.24

132392 052 ‐ Electrical Accessories GONZALEZ, CELESTINO C 2/19/19CLOSED2/19/19 54.96

Check dock & power supply

132838 045 ‐ Power Plant CLEMENT, KEITH 2/22/19CLOSED2/22/19 166.09

135579 042 ‐ Cooling System CLEMENT, KEITH 4/16/19CLOSED4/15/19 27.48

Check cooling system

136307 PMM‐PMA (LT) CLEMENT, KEITH 4/16/19CLOSED4/15/19 137.40

137379 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes FRANCIS, MICHAEL B 4/10/19CLOSED4/10/19 45.05

Repair/replace Ɵre

137891 013 ‐ Brakes CLEMENT, KEITH 4/16/19CLOSED4/16/19 109.92

137894 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes CLEMENT, KEITH 4/16/19CLOSED4/16/19 82.44

Needs 4 Ɵres.

139313 045 ‐ Power Plant SMITH, DOUGLAS 5/9/19CLOSED5/6/19 857.62

Diagnose power train malfuncƟon

140015 045 ‐ Power Plant SHERROW, WALTER 5/9/19CLOSED5/9/19 183.60

Replace motor mount

141751 PMM‐PMA (LT) VANN, PUTHEA 6/20/19CLOSED6/19/19 242.15

143747 041 ‐ Air Intake System VANN, PUTHEA 6/20/19CLOSED6/20/19 13.74

replace air filter

143748 111‐006: Shields and Guards VANN, PUTHEA 6/20/19CLOSED6/20/19 54.96

noise under vehicle, check skid plate

143749 016 ‐ Suspension VANN, PUTHEA 6/20/19CLOSED6/20/19 41.22

Front sway bar links leaking

143795 045 ‐ Power Plant SMITH, DOUGLAS 6/27/19CLOSED6/20/19 625.70

driver side engine mount leaking, under warranty

146531 001 ‐ HVAC CLEMENT, KEITH 7/23/19CLOSED7/23/19 349.00

AC blower motor non op

147118 PMM‐PMA (LT) CISTER, VERNE 8/20/19CLOSED8/19/19 109.92

147427 001 ‐ HVAC CLEMENT, KEITH 7/31/19CLOSED7/31/19 164.88

Blower motor is intermiƩent, driver states it starts working when you bang on the dash. See also RO #146531

149388 032 ‐ Cranking System CISTER, VERNE 8/20/19CLOSED8/20/19 54.96

BaƩery is weak

149390 111‐006: Shields and Guards CISTER, VERNE 8/21/19CLOSED8/20/19 54.96

VibraƟon at idle

149391 034 ‐ LighƟng System CISTER, VERNE 8/21/19CLOSED8/20/19 54.96

License plate light is out

149403 034 ‐ LighƟng System CISTER, VERNE 8/20/19CLOSED8/20/19 27.48

Spotlight handles are loose

151211 PMM‐PMB (LT) SHEHADEH, AHMAD 10/9/19CLOSED10/7/19 274.80

153958 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes SHEHADEH, AHMAD 10/10/19CLOSED10/8/19 54.96

Nail in L/R Ɵre

153959 002 ‐ Cab & Sheet Metal SHEHADEH, AHMAD 10/10/19CLOSED10/8/19 137.40

Loose push bumper

153960 111‐006: Shields and Guards SHEHADEH, AHMAD 10/10/19CLOSED10/8/19 109.92
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skid plate damaged

153961 002 ‐ Cab & Sheet Metal SHEHADEH, AHMAD 10/9/19CLOSED10/8/19 109.92

tail gate lock

154513 045 ‐ Power Plant CLEMENT, KEITH 10/23/19CLOSED10/16/19 82.44

Diagnose power train malfuncƟon

160838 PMM‐PMA (LT) SMITH, DOUGLAS 1/2/20CLOSED12/31/19 60.97

161144 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes CISTER, VERNE 1/9/20CLOSED1/6/20 54.96

Replace Ɵre/rim

164710 PMM‐PMA (LT) VANN, PUTHEA 3/3/20CLOSED2/21/20 137.40

164712 013 ‐ Brakes VANN, PUTHEA 2/24/20CLOSED2/21/20 729.36

brakes grinding

164713 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes VANN, PUTHEA 2/24/20CLOSED2/21/20 27.48

nail front Ɵres

164714 016 ‐ Suspension VANN, PUTHEA 2/24/20CLOSED2/21/20 123.66

front bushings torn

164715 015 ‐ Steering VANN, PUTHEA 2/24/20CLOSED2/21/20 41.22

front sway bar links worn

164716 042‐012: Belts/Hoses VANN, PUTHEA 2/24/20CLOSED2/21/20 68.70

belt noise

164717 002‐037: Seat Assembly VANN, PUTHEA 3/3/20CLOSED2/21/20 96.18

seat torn

164718 034 ‐ LighƟng System VANN, PUTHEA 2/24/20CLOSED2/21/20 27.48

driver spot light lens damaged

164719 002‐035: Windshield Wiper & Washer VANN, PUTHEA 2/24/20CLOSED2/21/20 13.74

replace wipers

164720 041 ‐ Air Intake System VANN, PUTHEA 2/24/20CLOSED2/21/20 27.48

replace air filter

164721 111‐006: Shields and Guards VANN, PUTHEA 2/24/20CLOSED2/21/20 27.48

skid plate contacƟng frame

164723 051 ‐ General Accessories VANN, PUTHEA 2/24/20CLOSED2/21/20 13.74

dock loose

164828 042 ‐ Cooling System VANN, PUTHEA 2/24/20CLOSED2/24/20 13.74

replace coolant tank cap

170233 PMM‐PMA (LT) SMITH, DOUGLAS 5/4/20CLOSED4/30/20 289.48

172932 045 ‐ Power Plant SHEHADEH, AHMAD 6/3/20CLOSED6/1/20 27.48

Diagnose power train malfuncƟon

172935 001 ‐ HVAC SHEHADEH, AHMAD 6/8/20CLOSED6/1/20 54.96

Chec ac operaƟon

172937 002 ‐ Cab & Sheet Metal SHEHADEH, AHMAD 6/3/20CLOSED6/1/20 54.96

Replace

173901 PMM‐PMB (LT) VANN, PUTHEA 7/13/20CLOSED7/10/20 377.94

175259 001 ‐ HVAC RHYNE, MICHAEL S 6/26/20CLOSED6/26/20 236.88

Diagnose ac malfuncƟon

176341 052 ‐ Electrical Accessories VANN, PUTHEA 7/13/20CLOSED7/10/20 68.70

code 1 inop, knob on toggle switch missing

176342 027 ‐ Transmission, Main, AutomaƟc VANN, PUTHEA 7/13/20CLOSED7/10/20 82.44
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transmission torque mount torn

176343 034 ‐ LighƟng System VANN, PUTHEA 7/13/20CLOSED7/10/20 13.74

spotlights loose

176344 051 ‐ General Accessories VANN, PUTHEA 7/13/20CLOSED7/10/20 13.74

dock loose

176345 015 ‐ Steering VANN, PUTHEA 7/13/20CLOSED7/10/20 27.48

leŌ front sway bar link damaged

176346 111 ‐ Undercarriage VANN, PUTHEA 7/13/20CLOSED7/10/20 27.48

skid plate touching frame

176363 045 ‐ Power Plant VANN, PUTHEA 7/13/20CLOSED7/10/20 137.40

replace plugs/coils

176443 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes VANN, PUTHEA 7/13/20CLOSED7/13/20 13.74

replace leŌ rear Ɵre

176489 002‐037: Seat Assembly VANN, PUTHEA 7/13/20CLOSED7/13/20 101.29

Both seat recline handles missing

183655 001 ‐ HVAC FRANCIS, MICHAEL B 7/29/20CLOSED7/29/20 75.09

A/C is inop, possible intermiƩent blower issue.

184471 PMM‐PMA (LT) VANN, PUTHEA 9/17/20CLOSED9/16/20 137.40

185912 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes VANN, PUTHEA 8/24/20CLOSED8/24/20 27.48

r/f Ɵre has a screw in it, replace as needed.

187756 032‐001: BaƩery & Cables VANN, PUTHEA 9/17/20CLOSED9/16/20 68.70

dead baƩery

187757 034 ‐ LighƟng System VANN, PUTHEA 9/17/20CLOSED9/16/20 54.96

code 1 inop, toggle switch on control head missing knob

187758 051 ‐ General Accessories VANN, PUTHEA 9/17/20CLOSED9/16/20 13.74

fire exƟnguisher has been used

187759 034 ‐ LighƟng System VANN, PUTHEA 9/17/20CLOSED9/16/20 27.48

spot lights dim

187776 013‐001: Front Brakes & Drums VANN, PUTHEA 9/17/20CLOSED9/16/20 68.70

replace front pads

187796 111 ‐ Undercarriage VANN, PUTHEA 9/17/20CLOSED9/16/20 41.22

right rear of skid plate hiƫng frame

187857 034 ‐ LighƟng System VANN, PUTHEA 9/17/20CLOSED9/17/20 33.85

leŌ front turn signal inop

189206 PMM‐PMA (LT) CISTER, VERNE 11/30/20CLOSED11/25/20 137.40

194262 045 ‐ Power Plant CISTER, VERNE 11/30/20CLOSED11/25/20 109.92

194263 002 ‐ Cab & Sheet Metal CISTER, VERNE 11/30/20CLOSED11/25/20 27.48

194395 034 ‐ LighƟng System CISTER, VERNE 11/30/20CLOSED11/30/20 54.96

License plate lights inop

194423 001 ‐ HVAC CISTER, VERNE 12/1/20CLOSED11/30/20 216.69

A/C discharge hose is leaking

194472 002‐035: Windshield Wiper & Washer CISTER, VERNE 12/1/20CLOSED12/1/20 27.48

Replace wiper blades

196427 002‐037: Seat Assembly FRANCIS, MICHAEL B 12/24/20CLOSED12/24/20 60.07

Driver seat does not recline

198581 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes CISTER, VERNE 1/20/21CLOSED1/20/21 82.44
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204284 PMM‐PMA (LT) SHEHADEH, AHMAD 3/29/21CLOSED3/25/21 369.27

Perform Pm A.

205527 052 ‐ Electrical Accessories SHEHADEH, AHMAD 3/25/21CLOSED3/25/21 137.40

213469 PMM‐PMA (LT) SIPHA, LOTH 7/12/21CLOSED6/18/21 192.36

215266 045 ‐ Power Plant SIPHA, LOTH 7/9/21CLOSED7/8/21 54.96

215268 002 ‐ Cab & Sheet Metal SIPHA, LOTH 7/12/21CLOSED7/8/21 109.92

215305 045 ‐ Power Plant SIPHA, LOTH 7/9/21CLOSED7/9/21 109.92

215311 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes SIPHA, LOTH 7/12/21CLOSED7/9/21 109.92

215330 013‐001: Front Brakes & Drums SIPHA, LOTH 7/9/21CLOSED7/9/21 82.44

222075 002 ‐ Cab & Sheet Metal CLEMENT, KEITH 11/2/21CLOSED11/3/21 3,083.60

Send to BVF collision center

225848 Pre‐Delivery 11/2/21CLOSED 0.00

pre-delivery unit #4116

227177 PMM‐PMA (LT) VANN, PUTHEA 4/21/22CLOSED12/10/21 148.30

229196 016 ‐ Suspension VANN, PUTHEA 12/13/21CLOSED12/10/21 177.96

noise from front end

229198 034 ‐ LighƟng System VANN, PUTHEA 12/10/21CLOSED12/10/21 29.66

right spotlight does not rotate

229199 002 ‐ Cab & Sheet Metal VANN, PUTHEA 12/10/21CLOSED12/10/21 29.66

trunk supports weak

229200 111 ‐ Undercarriage VANN, PUTHEA 12/10/21CLOSED12/10/21 44.49

skid plate hiƫng frame

229288 034 ‐ LighƟng System VANN, PUTHEA 1/27/22CLOSED12/10/21 148.30

code 1 inop

229359 002‐035: Windshield Wiper & Washer VANN, PUTHEA 12/13/21CLOSED12/13/21 59.32

front washer nozzles inop

234396 042 ‐ Cooling System SHEHADEH, AHMAD 2/17/22CLOSED2/10/22 385.58

Vehicle started leaking coolant and overheaƟng.

234635 034 ‐ LighƟng System SHEHADEH, AHMAD 2/17/22CLOSED2/10/22 88.98

Vehicle has a marker light out.

246557 045 ‐ Power Plant CLEMENT, KEITH 7/7/22CLOSED7/11/22 2,365.67

Check Engine Light is on.

261048 052 ‐ Electrical Accessories VANN, PUTHEA 11/15/22CLOSED11/7/22 236.88

Remove canciever and put system in tag only mode. Install Geotab hardware. Card 464

261049 030 ‐ Electrical Group VANN, PUTHEA 11/15/22CLOSED11/7/22 384.93

Driver door lock does not lock.

261452 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes VANN, PUTHEA 11/15/22CLOSED11/9/22 29.61

rf Ɵre damaged

262285 034 ‐ LighƟng System VANN, PUTHEA 11/15/22CLOSED11/15/22 88.83

right rear taillamp broken

READINGS (LAST 90 DAYS)

 DATE:  READING:  COMMENTS:  WO GENERATED:

21,507.99
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Vehicle History Report

4101 FORD

PI UTILITY

1FM5K8AR8GGC61918TRUCK, SPORT UTILITY, 1/4 TON, 4 DOOR

MARKED PATROL SUV 1498293

2016

PD

245/55R18 245/55R18

SUSAN WERHAN

BLACK

 WO #  STATUS  COMP. DATE SUBMIT TO

 DATE 
 SUBMITTED DESCRIPTION / INSTRUCTIONS

LICENSE:

VIN:

DEPT:

FRONT TIRES: REAR TIRES:

ASSIGNED TO:

MODEL:

WORK ORDER HISTORY

6342GVW: COLOR:3.7 LITERENGINE:

LOCATED AT: Police Department

ALIAS:

ACCT: 010‐2422‐530

 WO COST
CLOSED
40405 002 ‐ Cab & Sheet Metal SMITH, DOUGLAS 6/21/16CLOSED6/21/16 24.75

Pre deliver

40406 002 ‐ Cab & Sheet Metal RUBIANES, JOSE 6/29/16CLOSED6/21/16 0.00

Set up pickup for Code Enforcement

42343 002 ‐ Cab & Sheet Metal GONZALEZ, CELESTINO C 7/20/16CLOSED8/23/16 427.50

Pre deliver

56492 052 ‐ Electrical Accessories VANN, PUTHEA 12/13/16CLOSED12/13/16 135.00

Repair siren to funcƟon

57348 PMM‐PMA (LT) VANN, PUTHEA 12/22/16CLOSED12/22/16 67.50

57356 025 ‐ Transfer Case SMITH, DOUGLAS 1/5/17CLOSED12/22/16 22.50

Oil leak present

57357 013 ‐ Brakes VANN, PUTHEA 12/22/16CLOSED12/22/16 67.50

Front brakes squeal

57369 002 ‐ Cab & Sheet Metal VANN, PUTHEA 12/22/16CLOSED12/22/16 45.00

RaƩle under vehicle

69061 PMM‐PMA (LT) SMITH, DOUGLAS 4/12/17CLOSED4/12/17 56.92

72354 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 5/17/17CLOSED5/17/17 24.50

Replace Ɵre as needed

76232 052 ‐ Electrical Accessories GONZALEZ, CELESTINO C 6/26/17CLOSED6/26/17 45.00

Siren inop.

77576 PMM‐PMA (LT) CISTER, VERNE 7/14/17CLOSED7/12/17 90.00

77804 111 ‐ Undercarriage CISTER, VERNE 7/14/17CLOSED7/13/17 45.00

VibraƟon in drive at idle

83659 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes SHEHADEH, AHMAD 9/11/17CLOSED9/11/17 45.00

4101 sidewall damage

87714 999 ‐ Fleet Asset Accident RUBIANES, JOSE 11/29/17CLOSED11/30/17 5,433.62

PD ‐ Assigned to BVF

90962 PMM‐PMA (LT) DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 11/30/17CLOSED11/29/17 126.63

92881 044 ‐ Fuel System VANN, PUTHEA 12/20/17CLOSED12/19/17 50.88

Install fueling system module

92980 PMM‐PMA (LT) SMITH, DOUGLAS 3/21/18CLOSED12/20/17 57.39

102278 002 ‐ Cab & Sheet Metal FRANCIS, MICHAEL B 3/26/18CLOSED3/26/18 28.14
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Replace missing decal

111771 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes SHERROW, WALTER 7/16/18CLOSED7/3/18 0.00

4101 needs Ɵres

111772 034 ‐ LighƟng System FRANCIS, MICHAEL B 7/3/18CLOSED7/3/18 56.28

4101 bothspot handles loose

111773 032‐001: BaƩery & Cables FRANCIS, MICHAEL B 7/3/18CLOSED7/3/18 42.21

111788 PMM‐PMA (LT) SIPHA, LOTH 7/11/18CLOSED7/9/18 127.20

112400 051 ‐ General Accessories SIPHA, LOTH 7/11/18CLOSED7/11/18 25.44

112401 016 ‐ Suspension SMITH, DOUGLAS 7/25/18CLOSED7/25/18 0.00

112402 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes SIPHA, LOTH 7/11/18CLOSED7/11/18 76.32

112403 013‐001: Front Brakes & Drums SIPHA, LOTH 7/11/18CLOSED7/11/18 76.32

114396 002 ‐ Cab & Sheet Metal VANN, PUTHEA 7/30/18CLOSED7/30/18 82.44

Install roof decal

120442 034 ‐ LighƟng System CLEMENT, KEITH 10/2/18CLOSED10/2/18 27.48

120461 PMM‐PMA (LT) CLEMENT, KEITH 10/2/18CLOSED10/2/18 137.40

127428 PMM‐PMA (LT) SHEHADEH, AHMAD 1/2/19CLOSED12/31/18 109.92

127989 013 ‐ Brakes SHEHADEH, AHMAD 1/3/19CLOSED12/31/18 137.40

127990 034 ‐ LighƟng System SHEHADEH, AHMAD 1/3/19CLOSED12/31/18 54.96

129046 034 ‐ LighƟng System SIPHA, LOTH 1/11/19CLOSED1/11/19 54.96

Replace lens

130455 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes FRANCIS, MICHAEL B 1/28/19CLOSED1/28/19 140.05

Replace Ɵres

131851 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes CLEMENT, KEITH 2/12/19CLOSED2/12/19 149.96

132949 PMM‐PMA (LT) DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 2/28/19CLOSED2/28/19 135.16

133564 002‐037: Seat Assembly DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 3/4/19CLOSED3/4/19 285.07

Driver seat upholstery worn through

133565 030 ‐ Electrical Group DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 3/4/19CLOSED3/4/19 120.14

Driver report, Delayed siren

133566 002 ‐ Cab & Sheet Metal DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 3/4/19CLOSED3/4/19 90.11

Right grab handle broken

133567 111‐006: Shields and Guards DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 3/4/19CLOSED3/4/19 75.09

Skid plate bent

135311 PMM‐PMB (LT) SHEHADEH, AHMAD 5/15/19CLOSED5/13/19 219.84

136556 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes FRANCIS, MICHAEL B 4/3/19CLOSED4/3/19 45.05

Replace LR

140154 013 ‐ Brakes SHEHADEH, AHMAD 5/16/19CLOSED5/13/19 109.92

140155 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes SHEHADEH, AHMAD 5/16/19CLOSED5/13/19 54.96

140157 111‐006: Shields and Guards SHEHADEH, AHMAD 5/16/19CLOSED5/13/19 54.96

140158 045 ‐ Power Plant SHEHADEH, AHMAD 5/21/19CLOSED5/13/19 82.44

140188 033 ‐ IgniƟon System SHEHADEH, AHMAD 5/16/19CLOSED5/13/19 27.48

Check igniƟon switch op

141596 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes VANN, PUTHEA 5/29/19CLOSED5/29/19 68.70

4101 low Ɵre

146831 PMM‐PMA (LT) SMITH, DOUGLAS 8/1/19CLOSED7/25/19 60.97

148512 PMM‐PMA (LT) CLEMENT, KEITH 10/4/19CLOSED10/3/19 137.40
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152763 PMM‐PMB (LT) SMITH, DOUGLAS 3/31/20CLOSED9/24/19 0.00

Not due for B type now

158251 PMM‐PMA (LT) SMITH, DOUGLAS 12/11/19CLOSED12/1/19 60.97

161111 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes RHYNE, MICHAEL S 1/6/20CLOSED1/6/20 60.07

Check valve stem

164145 PMM‐PMA (LT) SMITH, DOUGLAS 2/25/20CLOSED2/12/20 60.97

164889 052 ‐ Electrical Accessories VANN, PUTHEA 2/25/20CLOSED2/24/20 41.22

Secure antenna connecƟons to dock

164951 032‐001: BaƩery & Cables VANN, PUTHEA 2/25/20CLOSED2/25/20 54.96

had to jump start

167106 013 ‐ Brakes DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 3/24/20CLOSED3/23/20 317.95

Check brakes

167237 111‐006: Shields and Guards DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 3/24/20CLOSED3/24/20 120.14

Skid plate noisy

172719 PMM‐PMA (LT) SHEHADEH, AHMAD 6/2/20CLOSED6/1/20 109.92

172869 016 ‐ Suspension SHEHADEH, AHMAD 6/3/20CLOSED6/1/20 164.88

172870 111‐006: Shields and Guards SHEHADEH, AHMAD 6/3/20CLOSED6/1/20 82.44

172871 042 ‐ Cooling System SHEHADEH, AHMAD 6/2/20CLOSED6/1/20 110.58

172872 045 ‐ Power Plant SHEHADEH, AHMAD 6/3/20CLOSED6/1/20 340.02

172873 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes SHEHADEH, AHMAD 6/3/20CLOSED6/1/20 54.96

172876 034 ‐ LighƟng System SHEHADEH, AHMAD 6/2/20CLOSED6/1/20 82.44

172878 013 ‐ Brakes SHEHADEH, AHMAD 6/3/20CLOSED6/1/20 82.44

173126 001 ‐ HVAC SHEHADEH, AHMAD 6/3/20CLOSED6/3/20 54.96

175652 045 ‐ Power Plant SHEHADEH, AHMAD 7/8/20CLOSED7/6/20 1,397.51

MIL light is on and transmission has a delayed shiŌ on the Freeway.

187956 PMM‐PMB (LT) CISTER, VERNE 9/29/20CLOSED9/22/20 274.80

188299 034 ‐ LighƟng System CISTER, VERNE 9/29/20CLOSED9/22/20 27.48

License plate lights inop

188301 016 ‐ Suspension CISTER, VERNE 9/29/20CLOSED9/22/20 641.87

Front lower control arm bushings torn

188302 016 ‐ Suspension CISTER, VERNE 9/28/20CLOSED9/22/20 109.92

Sway bar bushings worn

188412 002‐037: Seat Assembly CISTER, VERNE 9/28/20CLOSED9/23/20 562.80

Remove seat and sublet for repairs

191345 044 ‐ Fuel System VANN, PUTHEA 10/28/20CLOSED10/27/20 164.88

191426 051 ‐ General Accessories VANN, PUTHEA 10/28/20CLOSED10/28/20 13.74

Found 2 empty fire exƟnguishers in trunk

191455 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes VANN, PUTHEA 10/28/20CLOSED10/28/20 27.48

rf Ɵre leaking

194346 PMM‐PMA (LT) CISTER, VERNE 12/8/20CLOSED12/8/20 137.40

194631 045 ‐ Power Plant CISTER, VERNE 12/8/20CLOSED12/8/20 115.03

pull codes, P0430 cat eff. bank 2

195108 013 ‐ Brakes CISTER, VERNE 12/9/20CLOSED12/8/20 455.38

Front brakes worn

196402 001 ‐ HVAC SIPHA, LOTH 12/24/20CLOSED12/23/20 302.28

heater inop

33/1/2023



201362 045 ‐ Power Plant SHEHADEH, AHMAD 2/22/21CLOSED2/17/21 109.92

203471 PMM‐PMA (LT) CLEMENT, KEITH 4/26/21CLOSED3/6/21 146.15

211452 PMM‐PMA (LT) CLEMENT, KEITH 9/1/21CLOSED9/7/21 0.00

Serviced at BVF when water pump was replaced.

218066 002 ‐ Cab & Sheet Metal SHEHADEH, AHMAD 8/23/21CLOSED8/10/21 164.88

Check noise in door

218067 002 ‐ Cab & Sheet Metal SHEHADEH, AHMAD 9/7/21CLOSED8/10/21 137.40

Repair glove box

219029 045 ‐ Power Plant SHEHADEH, AHMAD 8/25/21CLOSED8/20/21 1,916.24

MIL

219299 002 ‐ Cab & Sheet Metal SHEHADEH, AHMAD 8/25/21CLOSED8/24/21 82.44

219300 111‐006: Shields and Guards SHEHADEH, AHMAD 8/25/21CLOSED8/24/21 82.44

219302 013 ‐ Brakes SHEHADEH, AHMAD 8/25/21CLOSED8/24/21 192.36

221556 032‐001: BaƩery & Cables CLEMENT, KEITH 9/29/21CLOSED9/30/21 494.64

Replaced baƩery and check charging system.

222715 PMM‐PMB (LT) CISTER, VERNE 12/27/21CLOSED12/22/21 296.60

AŌer PM is complete, turn keys in to Alanna for leŌ door damage.

225924 Pre‐Delivery 11/3/21CLOSED 0.00

pre‐delivery unit 4101

230366 045 ‐ Power Plant CISTER, VERNE 12/27/21CLOSED12/22/21 177.96

Check Engine Light is on.

230443 013 ‐ Brakes CISTER, VERNE 12/22/21CLOSED12/23/21 118.64

Brake vibraƟon at freeway speeds

230445 111 ‐ Undercarriage CISTER, VERNE 12/27/21CLOSED12/23/21 59.32

Skid plate brackets bent

233293 999 ‐ Fleet Asset Accident CLEMENT, KEITH 8/23/22CLOSED8/24/22 1,312.51

Damage to PIU ‐ restomod

235728 PMM‐PMA (LT) CLEMENT, KEITH 4/20/22CLOSED2/25/22 600.85

send to BVF 4/15/22

248182 PMM‐PMA (LT) SIPHA, LOTH 7/18/22CLOSED7/12/22 177.96

Perform PM A service.

248183 034 ‐ LighƟng System SIPHA, LOTH 7/14/22CLOSED7/12/22 118.64

Spotlights are inop

248184 002‐037: Seat Assembly SIPHA, LOTH 7/14/22CLOSED7/12/22 88.98

One of the back seatbelts is stuck.

248196 002 ‐ Cab & Sheet Metal SIPHA, LOTH 7/13/22CLOSED7/12/22 29.66

248197 045 ‐ Power Plant SIPHA, LOTH 7/14/22CLOSED7/12/22 118.64

248198 045 ‐ Power Plant SIPHA, LOTH 7/13/22CLOSED7/12/22 88.98

248199 111‐006: Shields and Guards SIPHA, LOTH 7/14/22CLOSED7/12/22 59.32

248201 002 ‐ Cab & Sheet Metal SIPHA, LOTH 7/18/22CLOSED7/12/22 326.26

248210 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes SIPHA, LOTH 7/13/22CLOSED7/12/22 88.98

248307 014 ‐ Frame SIPHA, LOTH 7/13/22CLOSED7/13/22 59.32

248318 013‐001: Front Brakes & Drums SIPHA, LOTH 7/13/22CLOSED7/13/22 59.32

253532 032‐001: BaƩery & Cables SHEHADEH, AHMAD 9/7/22CLOSED9/1/22 88.83

Replace baƩery and check charging system.

254250 PMM‐PMB (LT) SIPHA, LOTH 1/24/23CLOSED1/10/23 473.76

43/1/2023



Perform PM B service.

259295 052 ‐ Electrical Accessories VANN, PUTHEA 10/24/22CLOSED10/20/22 207.27

Remove canciever and put system in tag only mode. Install Geotab hardware. Card 450

260864 042 ‐ Cooling System SIPHA, LOTH 11/7/22CLOSED11/3/22 266.49

Vehicle is overheaƟng.

267427 051 ‐ General Accessories SIPHA, LOTH 1/18/23CLOSED1/10/23 59.22

Driver states MDC mount is loose and does not lock closed

267429 002 ‐ Cab & Sheet Metal SIPHA, LOTH 1/24/23CLOSED1/10/23 384.93

Driver states A‐pillar molding is coming loose on both sides.

267431 052 ‐ Electrical Accessories SIPHA, LOTH 1/19/23CLOSED1/10/23 118.44

Driver state lights siren panel and vehicle radio stopped working mid‐shiŌ.

267432 002 ‐ Cab & Sheet Metal SIPHA, LOTH 1/19/23CLOSED1/10/23 148.05

Driver states they key will not work to open the liŌ gate.

267711 111‐006: Shields and Guards SIPHA, LOTH 1/18/23CLOSED1/12/23 59.22

267712 045 ‐ Power Plant SIPHA, LOTH 1/12/23CLOSED1/12/23 118.44

267713 016 ‐ Suspension SIPHA, LOTH 1/18/23CLOSED1/12/23 947.52

267715 027 ‐ Transmission, Main, AutomaƟc SIPHA, LOTH 1/12/23CLOSED1/12/23 0.00

please cancel. back ordered with no eta

267716 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes SIPHA, LOTH 1/12/23CLOSED1/12/23 59.22

267732 013 ‐ Brakes SIPHA, LOTH 1/12/23CLOSED1/12/23 118.44

READINGS (LAST 90 DAYS)

 DATE:  READING:  COMMENTS:  WO GENERATED:

1/10/23 126,687
25,846.19

53/1/2023



Vehicle History Report

3902 GENERAL MOTORS CORP. 2G1WF5E30C1297121AUTO, FULL SIZE, 4 DOOR

6ZKG083

2012

P225/60R‐16 P225/60R‐16

 WO #  STATUS  COMP. DATE SUBMIT TO

 DATE 
 SUBMITTED DESCRIPTION / INSTRUCTIONS

LICENSE:

VIN:

DEPT:

FRONT TIRES: REAR TIRES:

ASSIGNED TO:

MODEL:

WORK ORDER HISTORY

4570GVW: COLOR:3.5ENGINE:

LOCATED AT:

ALIAS:

ACCT:

 WO COST
OP
199064 INS‐SMG: Smog Test/InspecƟon CLEMENT, KEITH OP1/25/21 0.00

CLOSED
20827 PMM‐PMA (LT) SHERROW, WALTER 10/26/15CLOSED10/26/15 48.49

22324 PMM‐PMA (LT) SHERROW, WALTER 7/22/15CLOSED11/10/15 0.00

26446 999 ‐ Fleet Asset PENGILLY, TRACY 12/31/15CLOSED1/5/16 0.00

26450 PMM‐PMB (LT) SHERROW, WALTER 1/27/16CLOSED1/5/16 285.34

28234 PMM‐PMB (LT) SHERROW, WALTER 1/31/18CLOSED1/29/16 0.00

28239 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes SIPHA, LOTH 1/29/16CLOSED1/29/16 90.00

28995 999 ‐ Fleet Asset THEODORE, KALEI (THEREEN) 2/12/16CLOSED4/13/16 0.00

34278 PMM‐PMA (LT) SHEHADEH, AHMAD 7/26/16CLOSED7/21/16 157.50

40445 PMM‐PMA (LT) SHERROW, WALTER 2/1/18CLOSED6/21/16 0.00

43013 045 ‐ Power Plant SHEHADEH, AHMAD 7/27/16CLOSED7/21/16 45.00

Check engine for long cranking

43336 030 ‐ Electrical Group SHEHADEH, AHMAD 7/28/16CLOSED7/26/16 218.18

43425 013 ‐ Brakes SHEHADEH, AHMAD 7/28/16CLOSED7/26/16 250.13

43540 045 ‐ Power Plant SHEHADEH, AHMAD 7/28/16CLOSED7/27/16 164.48

43710 013 ‐ Brakes SHEHADEH, AHMAD 7/28/16CLOSED7/28/16 180.00

44526 002 ‐ Cab & Sheet Metal RUBIANES, JOSE 9/15/16CLOSED8/4/16 0.00

45032 002 ‐ Cab & Sheet Metal SHEHADEH, AHMAD 8/15/16CLOSED8/11/16 112.50

52500 034 ‐ LighƟng System DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 10/31/16CLOSED10/31/16 24.50

52501 002 ‐ Cab & Sheet Metal DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 10/31/16CLOSED10/31/16 24.50

52515 PMM‐PMB (LT) CLEMENT, KEITH 11/15/16CLOSED11/15/16 225.00

53955 016 ‐ Suspension CLEMENT, KEITH 11/15/16CLOSED11/15/16 385.85

57178 034 ‐ LighƟng System SIPHA, LOTH 12/20/16CLOSED12/20/16 22.50

68509 PMM‐PMA (LT) VANN, PUTHEA 4/10/17CLOSED4/6/17 90.00

68790 002 ‐ Cab & Sheet Metal VANN, PUTHEA 4/10/17CLOSED4/10/17 45.00

Clean off underbody of mud/residual oil from past changes

83138 032 ‐ Cranking System CISTER, VERNE 9/5/17CLOSED9/5/17 45.00

83762 PMM‐PMA (LT) CISTER, VERNE 9/12/17CLOSED9/12/17 67.50

83785 013 ‐ Brakes CISTER, VERNE 9/13/17CLOSED9/12/17 185.22

Front brakes worn

13/1/2023



83786 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes CISTER, VERNE 9/13/17CLOSED9/12/17 22.50

Front Ɵres worn

86351 002 ‐ Cab & Sheet Metal GONZALEZ, CELESTINO C 1/29/18CLOSED1/23/18 457.92

CommunicaƟons radio inop.-replace with new provided by IT

96168 PMM‐PMA (LT) SMITH, DOUGLAS 1/25/18CLOSED1/23/18 64.24

96171 052 ‐ Electrical Accessories CLEMENT, KEITH 1/24/18CLOSED1/24/18 76.32

Install fuel module

97155 013 ‐ Brakes DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 2/1/18CLOSED1/30/18 263.47

Check trans

114570 PMM‐PMB (LT) SMITH, DOUGLAS 8/10/18CLOSED7/31/18 64.60

114571 045 ‐ Power Plant SHERROW, WALTER 8/10/18CLOSED7/31/18 366.59

Diagnose power train malfuncƟon

128081 PMM‐PMA (LT) VANN, PUTHEA 1/9/19CLOSED1/9/19 109.92

128180 001 ‐ HVAC VANN, PUTHEA 1/9/19CLOSED1/9/19 82.44

Check for dash noise

128751 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes VANN, PUTHEA 1/10/19CLOSED1/9/19 109.92

rear Ɵres worn, tpm on

128752 002‐035: Windshield Wiper & Washer VANN, PUTHEA 1/9/19CLOSED1/9/19 13.74

replace wiper blades

128754 013‐001: Front Brakes & Drums VANN, PUTHEA 1/9/19CLOSED1/9/19 375.78

front brakes worn

128808 002‐024: Glass SMITH, DOUGLAS 1/14/19CLOSED1/10/19 90.00

front windshield chipped

128815 032‐001: BaƩery & Cables VANN, PUTHEA 1/9/19CLOSED1/9/19 68.70

baƩery weak

139755 PMM‐PMA (LT) DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 5/21/19CLOSED5/21/19 120.14

one Ɵre is leaking

141002 033 ‐ IgniƟon System DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 5/22/19CLOSED5/21/19 550.59

3902 mil on / hard start

141118 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 5/22/19CLOSED5/22/19 60.07

one Ɵre is leaking, per driver

141132 034 ‐ LighƟng System DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 5/22/19CLOSED5/22/19 30.04

3rd brake light inop

141135 043 ‐ Exhaust System DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 5/22/19CLOSED5/22/19 60.07

Repair muffler hangers

141249 003 ‐ InstrumentaƟon DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 5/23/19CLOSED5/23/19 180.21

157683 PMM‐PMA (LT) CLEMENT, KEITH 12/2/19CLOSED11/26/19 219.84

158198 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes FRANCIS, MICHAEL B 11/27/19CLOSED11/27/19 30.04

L/R Ɵre has a leak, repair as needed.

172339 PMM‐PMA (LT) SMITH, DOUGLAS 6/22/20CLOSED5/26/20 75.76

196525 PMM‐PMA (LT) RHYNE, MICHAEL S 1/25/21CLOSED1/21/21 0.00

198798 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes RHYNE, MICHAEL S 1/25/21CLOSED1/21/21 15.02

199063 INS‐SMG: Smog Test/InspecƟon RHYNE, MICHAEL S 1/25/21CLOSED1/25/21 60.07

199109 013 ‐ Brakes RHYNE, MICHAEL S 1/25/21CLOSED1/25/21 120.14

Replace front & rear pads, also front rotors.

221837 PMM‐PMA (LT) SIPHA, LOTH 2/9/22CLOSED2/2/22 177.96

23/1/2023



225702 Pre‐Delivery 11/2/21CLOSED 0.00

pre-delivery - unit 3902

233824 042 ‐ Cooling System SIPHA, LOTH 2/8/22CLOSED2/2/22 1,008.44

Driver states vehicle is overheaƟng and there is a coolant leak.

233825 001 ‐ HVAC SIPHA, LOTH 2/8/22CLOSED2/2/22 118.64

Driver states dash is making a clicking noise.

233835 031 ‐ Charging System SIPHA, LOTH 2/8/22CLOSED2/2/22 59.32

234351 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes SIPHA, LOTH 2/8/22CLOSED2/8/22 59.32

234452 034 ‐ LighƟng System SIPHA, LOTH 2/9/22CLOSED2/9/22 59.32

235386 PMM‐PMA (LT) SIPHA, LOTH 8/10/22CLOSED8/9/22 118.64

Perform PM A service.

254310 PMM‐PMA (LT) SIPHA, LOTH 1/3/23CLOSED1/3/23 296.10

Items noted by operator as follows

266546 034 ‐ LighƟng System SIPHA, LOTH 1/3/23CLOSED1/3/23 59.22

READINGS (LAST 90 DAYS)

 DATE:  READING:  COMMENTS:  WO GENERATED:

2/23/23 175,879 Ward Reading

2/16/23 175,513 Ward Reading

12/28/22 173,567
12/14/22 172,897 Ward Reading

12/8/22 172,569 Ward Reading

8,311.76

33/1/2023



Vehicle History Report

3862 GENERAL MOTORS CORP. 2G1WB5EK8A1238091AUTO, FULL SIZE, 4 DOOR

6UHP415

2010

PD

P225/60R‐16 P225/60R‐16

Unmarked

 WO #  STATUS  COMP. DATE SUBMIT TO

 DATE 
 SUBMITTED DESCRIPTION / INSTRUCTIONS

LICENSE:

VIN:

DEPT:

FRONT TIRES: REAR TIRES:

ASSIGNED TO:

MODEL:

WORK ORDER HISTORY

5600GVW: COLOR:3.5ENGINE:

LOCATED AT: Police Department

ALIAS:

ACCT:

 WO COST
OP
73047 INS‐SMG: Smog Test/InspecƟon CLEMENT, KEITH OP7/24/20 0.00

CLOSED
20268 002 ‐ Cab & Sheet Metal SHERROW, WALTER 10/19/15CLOSED10/19/15 0.00

21673 002 ‐ Cab & Sheet Metal SHERROW, WALTER 11/5/15CLOSED11/5/15 0.00

25312 PMM‐PMA (LT) SHERROW, WALTER 12/21/15CLOSED12/21/15 42.17

25638 PMM‐PMA (LT) SHERROW, WALTER 7/9/15CLOSED7/9/15 0.00

25979 999 ‐ Fleet Asset PENGILLY, TRACY 12/28/15CLOSED12/30/15 0.00

26149 002 ‐ Cab & Sheet Metal SHERROW, WALTER 12/31/15CLOSED12/31/15 258.03

27900 034 ‐ LighƟng System CISTER, VERNE 1/25/16CLOSED1/25/16 45.00

27901 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes CISTER, VERNE 1/25/16CLOSED1/25/16 45.00

28995 999 ‐ Fleet Asset THEODORE, KALEI (THEREEN) 2/12/16CLOSED4/13/16 0.00

37989 PMM‐PMA (LT) DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 10/31/16CLOSED10/26/16 110.25

46956 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes SHERROW, WALTER 10/5/16CLOSED9/1/16 0.00

52512 002 ‐ Cab & Sheet Metal DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 10/31/16CLOSED10/31/16 24.50

52513 002 ‐ Cab & Sheet Metal DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 10/31/16CLOSED10/31/16 49.00

secure/repair interior trim

52514 PMM‐PMB (LT) SIPHA, LOTH 2/22/17CLOSED2/21/17 605.38

26070 PMM‐PMA (LT) SHERROW, WALTER 12/19/17CLOSED12/30/15 0.00

62939 INS‐SMG: Smog Test/InspecƟon DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 5/30/17CLOSED5/30/17 49.00

62940 INS‐SMG: Smog Test/InspecƟon CISTER, VERNE 12/4/19CLOSED12/4/19 54.96

63536 013 ‐ Brakes SIPHA, LOTH 2/22/17CLOSED2/21/17 159.96

63537 013 ‐ Brakes SIPHA, LOTH 2/22/17CLOSED2/21/17 22.50

63538 034 ‐ LighƟng System SIPHA, LOTH 2/22/17CLOSED2/21/17 22.50

66583 INS‐SMG: Smog Test/InspecƟon CISTER, VERNE 5/11/21CLOSED5/11/21 54.96

73548 034 ‐ LighƟng System DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 5/30/17CLOSED5/30/17 49.00

Repair right headlamp

75993 PMM‐PMA (LT) CISTER, VERNE 6/28/17CLOSED6/28/17 90.00

76630 013 ‐ Brakes CISTER, VERNE 6/29/17CLOSED6/28/17 124.92

Brake vibraƟon at freeway speeds

83269 034 ‐ LighƟng System CISTER, VERNE 9/6/17CLOSED9/6/17 0.00

3862 headlights non op

13/1/2023



83270 034 ‐ LighƟng System CISTER, VERNE 9/6/17CLOSED9/6/17 45.00

Headlights inop.

83288 PMM‐PMA (LT) SIPHA, LOTH 9/28/17CLOSED9/28/17 101.76

85470 034 ‐ LighƟng System SIPHA, LOTH 9/28/17CLOSED9/28/17 38.16

Repair headlight

85484 013 ‐ Brakes SMITH, DOUGLAS 12/4/17CLOSED10/16/17 322.64

Will return for repairs.

85485 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes SIPHA, LOTH 9/28/17CLOSED9/28/17 38.16

90645 PMM‐PMB (LT) DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 1/9/18CLOSED1/9/18 331.86

91322 034 ‐ LighƟng System SIPHA, LOTH 12/4/17CLOSED12/4/17 38.16

Repair headlight

91330 027 ‐ Transmission, Main, AutomaƟc SIPHA, LOTH 12/5/17CLOSED12/4/17 241.68

Check trans op.

94432 034 ‐ LighƟng System DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 1/9/18CLOSED1/9/18 70.35

3862 one headlight non op

98840 052 ‐ Electrical Accessories CLEMENT, KEITH 2/14/18CLOSED2/14/18 76.32

Install fuel module

110494 PMM‐PMA (LT) CISTER, VERNE 6/20/18CLOSED6/20/18 127.20

110541 002 ‐ Cab & Sheet Metal CISTER, VERNE 6/20/18CLOSED6/20/18 64.66

Replace trunk lid struts

111119 032‐001: BaƩery & Cables DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 6/27/18CLOSED6/27/18 56.28

Check baƩery

115831 030 ‐ Electrical Group DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 8/16/18CLOSED8/14/18 304.38

3862 low oil light (not low) flashing air bag lightand seat belt sounds when worn

116970 001 ‐ HVAC CLEMENT, KEITH 8/27/18CLOSED8/27/18 257.46

120481 PMM‐PMA (LT) CLEMENT, KEITH 10/2/18CLOSED10/2/18 137.40

120483 015 ‐ Steering CLEMENT, KEITH 10/2/18CLOSED10/2/18 54.96

Check power steering

126942 PMM‐PMB (LT) CLEMENT, KEITH 1/28/19CLOSED1/25/19 398.84

130342 112 ‐ StabilizaƟon CLEMENT, KEITH 1/28/19CLOSED1/28/19 209.57

135197 999 ‐ Fleet Asset Accident DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 4/3/19CLOSED4/3/19 345.92

Fleet asset accident

135422 PMM‐PMA (LT) CLEMENT, KEITH 4/18/19CLOSED4/17/19 164.88

138039 052 ‐ Electrical Accessories VANN, PUTHEA 4/22/19CLOSED4/19/19 384.72

Replace radio

138074 001 ‐ HVAC CLEMENT, KEITH 4/18/19CLOSED4/17/19 198.42

Tapping sound from dash.

138075 043 ‐ Exhaust System CLEMENT, KEITH 4/19/19CLOSED4/17/19 125.40

Primary muffler is cracked and leaking exhaust.

138141 030 ‐ Electrical Group CLEMENT, KEITH 4/18/19CLOSED4/18/19 109.92

Airbag light on

146867 PMM‐PMA (LT) SMITH, DOUGLAS 9/19/19CLOSED7/25/19 69.43

152445 013‐002: Rear Brakes & Drums 9/19/19CLOSED 606.71

Replace rear brakes

158460 PMM‐PMA (LT) CISTER, VERNE 12/4/19CLOSED12/4/19 109.92

158679 002‐035: Windshield Wiper & Washer SMITH, DOUGLAS 12/4/19CLOSED12/4/19 12.47

23/1/2023



Replace wipers

158700 013‐002: Rear Brakes & Drums CISTER, VERNE 12/4/19CLOSED12/4/19 103.30

Rear pads worn

158701 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes CISTER, VERNE 12/4/19CLOSED12/4/19 109.92

All Ɵres worn

158823 001 ‐ HVAC CISTER, VERNE 12/5/19CLOSED12/5/19 66.72

Check heater op

167579 PMM‐PMA (LT) SMITH, DOUGLAS 3/30/20CLOSED3/26/20 159.19

175097 PMM‐PMA (LT) SHEHADEH, AHMAD 7/24/20CLOSED7/23/20 82.44

179033 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes SHEHADEH, AHMAD 7/27/20CLOSED7/24/20 54.96

179034 045 ‐ Power Plant SHEHADEH, AHMAD 7/29/20CLOSED7/24/20 659.52

179040 042 ‐ Cooling System SHEHADEH, AHMAD 7/27/20CLOSED7/24/20 480.20

183544 027 ‐ Transmission, Main, AutomaƟc SHEHADEH, AHMAD 7/29/20CLOSED7/28/20 109.92

187451 027 ‐ Transmission, Main, AutomaƟc RHYNE, MICHAEL S 9/16/20CLOSED9/14/20 105.12

Transmission is noisy and vehicle lacks power.

191034 PMM‐PMA (LT) DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 11/24/20CLOSED11/24/20 135.16

194140 015 ‐ Steering DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 11/24/20CLOSED11/24/20 30.04

P/S overfull

200734 PMM‐PMA (LT) CISTER, VERNE 5/11/21CLOSED5/11/21 137.40

201660 042 ‐ Cooling System DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 2/22/21CLOSED2/18/21 540.63

DI, PQ, OP, RR: radiator & condenser

202003 032‐001: BaƩery & Cables DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 2/23/21CLOSED2/22/21 60.07

Replace leaking  baƩery

202657 045 ‐ Power Plant RHYNE, MICHAEL S 3/2/21CLOSED3/1/21 255.30

211568 PMM‐PMA (LT) CISTER, VERNE 8/31/21CLOSED8/31/21 164.88

219913 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes CISTER, VERNE 8/31/21CLOSED8/31/21 27.48

Repair R/F Ɵre

225725 Pre‐Delivery 11/2/21CLOSED 0.00

pre‐delivery ‐ unit 3862

231319 PMM‐PMA (LT) CLEMENT, KEITH 4/4/22CLOSED1/5/22 811.40

Perform PM A service.

254466 PMM‐PMA (LT) VANN, PUTHEA 1/4/23CLOSED12/19/22 118.44

Perform Pm A service.

265388 030 ‐ Electrical Group VANN, PUTHEA 1/5/23CLOSED12/19/22 118.44

Vehicle has mulƟple warning lights on.

265415 002 ‐ Cab & Sheet Metal VANN, PUTHEA 1/4/23CLOSED12/19/22 251.69

noise from dash

265434 045 ‐ Power Plant VANN, PUTHEA 1/5/23CLOSED12/19/22 769.86

oil leak from oil pan and transmission pan and passenger engine mount torn

265435 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes VANN, PUTHEA 12/20/22CLOSED12/19/22 133.25

Ɵres worn/cracked

266694 042 ‐ Cooling System VANN, PUTHEA 1/4/23CLOSED1/4/23 162.86

during test drive, vehicle stopped blowing hot air

269107 002‐024: Glass 1/25/23CLOSED 240.00

Windshield cracked

33/1/2023



READINGS (LAST 90 DAYS)

 DATE:  READING:  COMMENTS:  WO GENERATED:

2/23/23 215,548 Ward Reading

2/15/23 215,222 Ward Reading

12/3/22 213,410 Ward Reading

12/2/22 213,104 Ward Reading

12/1/22 212,940 Ward Reading

12,737.92

43/1/2023



Vehicle History Report

3727 FORD MOTOR COMPANY 2MEFM74WX4X689623AUTO, FULL SIZE, 4 DOOR

5PCU022

2004

PD

P225/60R16 P225/60R16

Unmarked

 WO #  STATUS  COMP. DATE SUBMIT TO

 DATE 
 SUBMITTED DESCRIPTION / INSTRUCTIONS

LICENSE:

VIN:

DEPT:

FRONT TIRES: REAR TIRES:

ASSIGNED TO:

MODEL:

WORK ORDER HISTORY

5804GVW: COLOR:4.6ENGINE:

LOCATED AT: Police Department

ALIAS:

ACCT:

 WO COST
OP
73093 INS-SMG: Smog Test/InspecƟon CLEMENT, KEITH OP7/24/20 0.00

CLOSED
25394 PMM-PMA (LT) SHERROW, WALTER 5/18/15CLOSED5/18/15 0.00

25979 999 - Fleet Asset PENGILLY, TRACY 12/28/15CLOSED12/30/15 0.00

28995 999 - Fleet Asset THEODORE, KALEI (THEREEN) 2/12/16CLOSED4/13/16 0.00

63015 INS-SMG: Smog Test/InspecƟon SMITH, DOUGLAS 7/6/17CLOSED7/12/17 22.50

63016 INS-SMG: Smog Test/InspecƟon DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 11/21/19CLOSED11/21/19 60.07

66520 INS-SMG: Smog Test/InspecƟon CISTER, VERNE 11/23/21CLOSED11/23/21 59.32

96083 052 - Electrical Accessories CISTER, VERNE 1/23/18CLOSED1/23/18 114.48

Install fuel module

115568 045 - Power Plant RHYNE, MICHAEL S 8/10/18CLOSED8/10/18 90.11

Diagnose power train malfuncƟon

157874 015 - Steering DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 11/21/19CLOSED11/21/19 60.07

164469 PMM-PMA (LT) SMITH, DOUGLAS 3/2/20CLOSED2/19/20 59.98

225775 Pre-Delivery 11/2/21CLOSED 0.00

pre‐delivery unit #3727

255740 PMM-PMA (LT) SIPHA, LOTH 9/21/22CLOSED9/19/22 207.27

Perform Pm A service.

255741 002-024: Glass SIPHA, LOTH 9/21/22CLOSED9/19/22 59.22

Driver side window will not roll up.

255779 016 - Suspension SIPHA, LOTH 9/20/22CLOSED9/19/22 266.49

255854 002 - Cab & Sheet Metal SIPHA, LOTH 9/20/22CLOSED9/20/22 29.61

255884 013 - Brakes SIPHA, LOTH 9/20/22CLOSED9/20/22 177.66

READINGS (LAST 90 DAYS)

 DATE:  READING:  COMMENTS:  WO GENERATED:

1,206.78

13/1/2023



Vehicle History Report

3894 KIA KNDMG4C38A6353921VAN, 1/4 TON, 5 PASSENGER

6VCF944

2010

PD

P225/70R‐16 P225/70R‐16

Unmarked

 WO #  STATUS  COMP. DATE SUBMIT TO

 DATE 
 SUBMITTED DESCRIPTION / INSTRUCTIONS

LICENSE:

VIN:

DEPT:

FRONT TIRES: REAR TIRES:

ASSIGNED TO:

MODEL:

WORK ORDER HISTORY

5898GVW: COLOR:3.8ENGINE:

LOCATED AT: Police Department

ALIAS:

ACCT:

 WO COST
OP
107539 INS‐SMG: Smog Test/InspecƟon CLEMENT, KEITH OP7/22/20 0.00

CLOSED
21603 PMM‐PMA (LT) SHERROW, WALTER 3/17/16CLOSED11/4/15 81.59

25708 PMM‐PMA (LT) SHERROW, WALTER 8/20/15CLOSED8/20/15 0.00

25979 999 ‐ Fleet Asset PENGILLY, TRACY 12/28/15CLOSED12/30/15 0.00

26110 PMM‐PMA (LT) SHERROW, WALTER 2/22/16CLOSED12/31/15 46.82

28995 999 ‐ Fleet Asset THEODORE, KALEI (THEREEN) 2/12/16CLOSED4/13/16 0.00

31959 PMM‐PMB (LT) DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 11/7/16CLOSED11/4/16 298.79

34980 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes SHERROW, WALTER 5/2/16CLOSED4/20/16 95.00

36587 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes SHERROW, WALTER 5/6/16CLOSED5/6/16 341.52

46253 002 ‐ Cab & Sheet Metal SMITH, DOUGLAS 8/25/16CLOSED8/25/16 472.69

Repair/replace windshield

48589 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 9/21/16CLOSED9/21/16 24.50

Repair/Replace LR Ɵre

48930 PMM‐PMA (LT) SMITH, DOUGLAS 6/23/16CLOSED9/26/16 38.42

53002 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 11/4/16CLOSED11/4/16 49.00

Check Ɵre pressures, warning light on

53003 045 ‐ Power Plant DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 11/7/16CLOSED11/4/16 171.50

Diagnose powertrain

53140 013 ‐ Brakes DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 11/7/16CLOSED11/4/16 274.48

53141 002 ‐ Cab & Sheet Metal DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 11/7/16CLOSED11/4/16 12.25

58021 045 ‐ Power Plant RHYNE, MICHAEL S 1/5/17CLOSED1/5/17 306.25

Diagnose engine warning light malfuncƟon and hesitaƟon on acceleraƟon

62945 INS‐SMG: Smog Test/InspecƟon RHYNE, MICHAEL S 6/16/17CLOSED6/15/17 24.50

62946 INS‐SMG: Smog Test/InspecƟon CISTER, VERNE 1/15/19CLOSED1/14/19 27.48

64720 PMM‐PMA (LT) SIPHA, LOTH 3/13/17CLOSED3/6/17 538.50

Check for B service due

64722 032 ‐ Cranking System SIPHA, LOTH 3/13/17CLOSED3/6/17 36.41

Grinding noise from starter

64880 045 ‐ Power Plant SIPHA, LOTH 3/7/17CLOSED3/6/17 62.09

64881 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes SIPHA, LOTH 3/7/17CLOSED3/6/17 45.00

13/1/2023



64883 021 ‐ Axles, Driven, Front Steering SIPHA, LOTH 3/7/17CLOSED3/6/17 312.39

64960 013 ‐ Brakes SIPHA, LOTH 3/7/17CLOSED3/7/17 33.75

65602 PMM‐PMA (LT) RHYNE, MICHAEL S 6/16/17CLOSED6/15/17 98.00

66623 INS‐SMG: Smog Test/InspecƟon SHEHADEH, AHMAD 12/14/21CLOSED12/13/21 59.32

Perform smog

72615 032‐001: BaƩery & Cables SMITH, DOUGLAS 5/19/17CLOSED5/19/17 150.65

Send to BVF 5/19/17 for baƩery-aŌer hours

75423 015 ‐ Steering SHERROW, WALTER 2/1/18CLOSED6/15/17 0.00

Check steering for abnormal noise

75465 015 ‐ Steering RHYNE, MICHAEL S 6/21/17CLOSED6/15/17 940.73

75584 016 ‐ Suspension RHYNE, MICHAEL S 6/19/17CLOSED6/19/17 319.75

Replace front struts.

75704 016 ‐ Suspension SHERROW, WALTER 2/7/18CLOSED6/19/17 0.00

Replace front struts.

75995 016 ‐ Suspension RHYNE, MICHAEL S 7/12/17CLOSED6/21/17 191.29

Replace rear lower spring seats. ETA 6/26.

77439 002 ‐ Cab & Sheet Metal SMITH, DOUGLAS 7/11/17CLOSED7/11/17 0.00

Send to dealer for hood latch recall

82342 013 ‐ Brakes SHEHADEH, AHMAD 8/29/17CLOSED8/24/17 180.00

3894 BRAKES NOISY / FRONT END NOISE

82738 015 ‐ Steering SHEHADEH, AHMAD 8/31/17CLOSED8/29/17 45.00

90650 PMM‐PMA (LT) SMITH, DOUGLAS 12/11/17CLOSED12/7/17 113.50

96357 052 ‐ Electrical Accessories CLEMENT, KEITH 1/25/18CLOSED1/24/18 76.32

Install fuel module

122252 002‐035: Windshield Wiper & Washer SMITH, DOUGLAS 10/22/18CLOSED10/22/18 12.47

Replace wipers

122258 PMM‐PMA (LT) CISTER, VERNE 10/24/18CLOSED10/24/18 170.58

122445 045 ‐ Power Plant CISTER, VERNE 10/24/18CLOSED10/24/18 192.36

Engine oil pan gasket leaking

129170 PMM‐PMA (LT) CISTER, VERNE 1/14/19CLOSED1/14/19 171.90

129178 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes CISTER, VERNE 1/22/19CLOSED1/14/19 277.40

Front Ɵres are worn

129179 002‐035: Windshield Wiper & Washer CISTER, VERNE 1/14/19CLOSED1/14/19 27.48

Replace wiper blades

129218 013 ‐ Brakes CISTER, VERNE 1/15/19CLOSED1/14/19 211.77

Front brakes are worn

129268 002 ‐ Cab & Sheet Metal CISTER, VERNE 1/22/19CLOSED1/14/19 266.89

Rear hatch does not open

136908 PMM‐PMA (LT) CLEMENT, KEITH 7/9/19CLOSED7/9/19 142.78

156335 PMM‐PMA (LT) VANN, PUTHEA 11/6/19CLOSED11/5/19 155.06

156375 002‐035: Windshield Wiper & Washer VANN, PUTHEA 11/6/19CLOSED11/5/19 13.74

replace wipers

156376 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes VANN, PUTHEA 11/6/19CLOSED11/5/19 488.28

replace rear Ɵres

156459 041 ‐ Air Intake System VANN, PUTHEA 11/6/19CLOSED11/6/19 27.48

replace air filter

23/1/2023



159845 034 ‐ LighƟng System CLEMENT, KEITH 12/17/19CLOSED12/17/19 112.39

Repair lights

164827 002‐024: Glass 4/20/20CLOSED 0.00

Send to glass repair vendor

169242 PMM‐PMA (LT) CLEMENT, KEITH 4/23/20CLOSED7/27/20 0.00

189557 PMM‐PMA (LT) SIPHA, LOTH 11/5/20CLOSED10/29/20 178.86

191668 045 ‐ Power Plant SIPHA, LOTH 11/5/20CLOSED10/29/20 410.99

191669 021 ‐ Axles, Driven, Front Steering SIPHA, LOTH 11/5/20CLOSED10/29/20 299.81

191671 015 ‐ Steering SIPHA, LOTH 11/5/20CLOSED10/29/20 538.58

191759 033 ‐ IgniƟon System SIPHA, LOTH 10/30/20CLOSED10/30/20 429.13

191924 018 ‐ Wheels, Rims, Hubs & Bearings SIPHA, LOTH 11/5/20CLOSED11/2/20 93.34

193440 002‐024: Glass CLEMENT, KEITH 11/17/20CLOSED11/17/20 265.00

198666 034 ‐ LighƟng System DELACRUZ, BERNARD S 1/20/21CLOSED1/20/21 60.07

Headlight inop

206491 PMM‐PMA (LT) SHEHADEH, AHMAD 9/28/21CLOSED9/15/21 109.92

221151 031 ‐ Charging System SHEHADEH, AHMAD 9/27/21CLOSED9/15/21 82.44

Check charging system and baƩery.

221152 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes SHEHADEH, AHMAD 9/27/21CLOSED9/15/21 54.96

leŌ rear Ɵre leaks air, repair as needed.

221153 045 ‐ Power Plant SHEHADEH, AHMAD 9/27/21CLOSED9/15/21 137.40

Check engine light on.

221796 045 ‐ Power Plant SHEHADEH, AHMAD 9/28/21CLOSED9/22/21 137.40

221797 013 ‐ Brakes SHEHADEH, AHMAD 9/28/21CLOSED9/22/21 109.92

221798 002 ‐ Cab & Sheet Metal SHEHADEH, AHMAD 9/27/21CLOSED9/22/21 82.44

221799 017 ‐ Tires, Tubes SHEHADEH, AHMAD 9/28/21CLOSED9/22/21 54.96

221803 999 ‐ Fleet Asset Accident CLEMENT, KEITH 10/5/21CLOSED9/22/21 0.00

Not fixing, vehicle is being replaced

222705 PMM‐PMA (LT) SHEHADEH, AHMAD 3/24/22CLOSED3/18/22 177.96

225707 Pre‐Delivery 11/2/21CLOSED 0.00

pre-delivery - unit 3894

237524 030 ‐ Electrical Group SHEHADEH, AHMAD 4/20/22CLOSED3/18/22 504.22

Door locks are not locking form the switch.

237525 002‐024: Glass SHEHADEH, AHMAD 3/24/22CLOSED3/18/22 385.58

Windows will not roll up and down.

237744 045 ‐ Power Plant SHEHADEH, AHMAD 3/24/22CLOSED3/22/22 118.64

Check engine light on

237862 016 ‐ Suspension SHEHADEH, AHMAD 4/13/22CLOSED3/23/22 177.96

237883 042 ‐ Cooling System SHEHADEH, AHMAD 4/1/22CLOSED3/23/22 474.56

254477 PMM‐PMA (LT) SIPHA, LOTH 10/18/22CLOSED10/13/22 118.44

258830 001 ‐ HVAC SIPHA, LOTH 10/18/22CLOSED10/14/22 118.44

258906 042‐012: Belts/Hoses SIPHA, LOTH 10/17/22CLOSED10/17/22 59.22

258907 013‐001: Front Brakes & Drums SIPHA, LOTH 10/17/22CLOSED10/17/22 59.22

258913 042 ‐ Cooling System SIPHA, LOTH 10/18/22CLOSED10/17/22 325.71

267132 034 ‐ LighƟng System GARCIA, JOEL 1/9/23CLOSED1/6/23 0.00

Replace low beam headlights bulbs.
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READINGS (LAST 90 DAYS)

 DATE:  READING:  COMMENTS:  WO GENERATED:

2/28/23 234,889 Ward Reading

2/23/23 234,616 Ward Reading

2/18/23 234,328 Ward Reading

2/17/23 234,166 Ward Reading

2/15/23 233,891 Ward Reading

12/12/22 231,999 Ward Reading

12/4/22 231,726 Ward Reading

13,303.24

43/1/2023



Marked Vehicles Received

Equip. Description Year VIN Mfg. Dept. Date Received

4301 FORD PI UTILITY HYBRID 2022 1FM5K8AW6NNA02505 FOR 423000 5/4/2022

4302 FORD PI UTILITY HYBRID 2022 1FM5K8AW2NNA02484 FOR 423000 4/19/2022

4303 FORD PI UTILITY HYBRID 2022 1FM5K8AW1NNA02542 FOR 423000 4/19/2022

4304 FORD PI UTILITY HYBRID 2022 1FM5K8AW0NNA02533 FOR 423000 4/19/2022

4305 FORD PI UTILITY HYBRID 2022 1FM5K8AWXNNA02491 FOR 423000 4/28/2022

4306 FORD PI UTILITY HYBRID 2022 1FM5K8AW2NNA02498 FOR 423000 4/28/2022

4307 FORD PI UTILITY HYBRID 2022 1FM5K8AW1NNA02539 FOR 423000 5/4/2022

4308 FORD PI UTILITY HYBRID 2022 1FM5K8AW3NNA02512 FOR 423000 4/28/2022

4309 FORD PI UTILITY HYBRID 2022 1FM5K8AW2NNA02548 FOR 423000 5/4/2022

4310 FORD PI UTILITY HYBRID 2022 1FM5K8AW0NNA02497 FOR 423000 5/18/2022

4311 FORD PI UTILITY HYBRID 2022 1FM5K8AW9NNA02529 FOR 423000 5/4/2022

4312 FORD PI UTILITY HYBRID 2022 1FM5K8AW6NNA02536 FOR 423000 2/27/2022

4313 FORD PI UTILITY HYBRID 2022 1FM5K8AW4NNA02504 FOR 423000 4/28/2022

4314 FORD PI UTILITY HYBRID 2022 1FM5K8AW5NNA02544 FOR 423000 5/18/2022

4315 FORD PI UTILITY HYBRID 2022 1FM5K8AW8NNA02506 FOR 423000 5/18/2022

4316 FORD PI UTILITY HYBRID 2022 1FM5K8AW0NNA02547 FOR 423000 5/18/2022

4317 FORD PI UTILITY HYBRID 2022 1FM5K8AW3NNA02493 FOR 423000 5/23/2022

4318 FORD PI UTILITY HYBRID 2022 1FM5K8AW2NNA02534 FOR 423000 5/23/2022
